
          March 21, 2024 

Ordinance # 492.2024 

An Ordinance to Amend Salary Ordinance Fixing the Compensation of 

Officers and Employees of the Township of Bethlehem, 

County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey 

 

 BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Township of Bethlehem, Hunterdon County, New 

Jersey, that the following are the ranges established for salaries and rates of compensation to be paid to the 

officers and employees of the Township of Bethlehem, with the proposed modification shown in bold and 

underlined; 

  

Governing Body Members    $2,500.00 - $2,900.00 per year 

Municipal Administrator     $1.00 - $62,000.00 per year 

Municipal Clerk/Registrar    $30,000.00 -$ 80,000.00 per year 

Deputy Municipal Clerk/Deputy Registrar   $9,000.00 - $20,000.00 per year 

Alternate Deputy Registrar    $50.00 - $200.00 per year 

Preparer of Property Owner Certifications   $10.00 per certification 

Chief Financial Officer     $10,000.00 - $90,000.00 per year 

Tax Collector/Tax Search Official    $1,000.00 - $35,000.00 per year 

Tax Assessor      $10,000.00 - $40,000.00 per year 

Tax Clerk      $1,000.00 - $25,000.00 per year 

Farm Land Inspections     $25.00 per inspection 

Zoning Officer      $5,000.00 - $18,000.00 per year 

Qualified Purchasing Agent    $1,500.00 – $3,500.00 

Animal Census Coordinator    $500.00 - $5,000.00 per year 

Animal License Official     $12.00 - $26.00 per hour 

Municipal Planning Board Recording Secretary  $10,000.00 -$55,000.00 per year 

Emergency Management Coordinator   $500.00 - $4,500.00 per year 

Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator  $500.00 - $3,000.00 per year 

PERC Test Witness Official    $200.00 - $400.00 per day, per lot 



Temporary Administration Help    $12.00 - $20.00 per hour 

Board of Health Secretary    $500.00 - $1,500.00 per year 

Certified Public Works Manager    $40,000.00 - $98,000.00 per year   

Public Works Manager     $30,000.00 - $90,000.00 per year 

Assistant Road Supervisor    $40,000.00 - $75,000.00 per year 

Equipment Operator     $32,500.00 - $65,000.00 per year 

Road Laborer      $22,750.00 - $50,000.00 per year 

Mechanic/Public Works Repairer    $32,500.00 - $60,500.00 per year 

Senior Mechanic/Public Works Repairer   $40,000.00 - $65,000.00 per year 

Recycling Coordinator     $12.00 -$25.00 per hour 

Seasonal Road Personnel     $12.00 - $25.00 per hour 

Municipal Court Judge     $10,000.00 - $30,000.00 per year 

Municipal Court Administrator     $25,000.00 - $65,000.00 per year 

Municipal Deputy Court Administrator   $8,000 - $20,000.00 per year   

       or $12.00 - $25.00 per hour  

Violations Clerk      $12.00 - $30.00 per hour 

Municipal Court Assistant     $8,000.00 – $15,000.00 per year 

Municipal Prosecutor     $10,000.00 - $30,000.00 per year 

Public Defender       $2,000.00 - $15,000.00 per year 

Conflict Public Defender     $50.00 - $250.00 per hour   

DWI Sessions – Judge     $250.00 - $500.00 per session 

DWI Sessions – Prosecutor    $250.00 - $500.00 per session 

Township Attorney Retainer    $13,000.00 - $30,500.00 per year 

Summer Recreation Director    $1.00 - $2,500.00 per year 

Summer Recreation Assistant Director   $1.00 - $1,500.00 per year 

Administrative Assistant to Chief Financial Officer   $10,000.00 - $30,000.00 per year 

 

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 


